

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor Tania Fernandes Anderson

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Recognition to:

The Civic Leaders of District VII

In Recognition of:

Their decades of tireless effort, commitment to the advancement of the community, and for their guidance of elected officials to promote prosperity and equality in District 7.

and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes and continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	